Minority interests in net income/(loss)
of subsidiaries 59 59 58 58
Income/(loss) from continuing
operations (1,187) (1,423) 1,177 840
Income/(loss) from discontinued
operations — — 35 35
Net income/(loss) $ (1,187) $ (1,423) $ 1,212 $ 875

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-Q/A

23

AMOUNTS PER SHARE OF
COMMON AND CLASS B STOCK
(Note 11)
Basic income/(loss)
Income/(loss) from continuing
operations $ (0.64) $ (0.76) $ 0.64 $ 0.46
Income/(loss) from discontinued
operations — — 0.02 0.02
Net income/(loss) $ (0.64) $ (0.76) $ 0.66 $ 0.48
Diluted income/(loss)
Income/(loss) from continuing
operations $ (0.64) $ (0.76) $ 0.58 $ 0.42
Income/(loss) from discontinued
operations — — 0.02 0.02
Net income/(loss) $ (0.64) $ (0.76) $ 0.60 $ 0.44
Cash dividends $ 0.10 $ 0.10 $ 0.10 $ 0.10

12

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-Q/A

24

Item 1. Financial Statements (Continued)

NOTE 2. RESTATEMENT OF PREVIOUSLY ISSUED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

The following table presents the effect of the restatement on the Sector Statement of Income (in millions, except per
share amounts):

First Quarter 2006 First Quarter 2005
Previously
Reported Restated

Previously
Reported Restated

(unaudited) (unaudited)
AUTOMOTIVE
Sales $ 36,985 $ 36,973 $ 39,332 $ 39,414
Costs and expenses
Cost of sales 36,674 36,656 35,558 35,593
Selling, administrative and other
expenses 2,974 2,985 3,109 3,113
Total costs and expenses 39,648 39,641 38,667 38,706
Operating income/(loss) (2,663) (2,668) 665 708

Interest expense 346 346 402 402

Interest income and other non-operating
income/(expense), net 215 215 153 153
Equity in net income/(loss) of affiliated
companies 79 79 57 57
Income/(loss) before income taxes —
Automotive (2,715) (2,720) 473 516

FINANCIAL SERVICES
Revenues 4,070 3,828 5,804 5,481
Costs and expenses
Interest expense 1,673 1,789 1,562 1,809
Depreciation 1,208 1,208 1,514 1,514
Operating and other expenses 410 410 1,467 1,467
Provision for credit and insurance
losses 35 46 185 185
Total costs and expenses 3,326 3,453 4,728 4,975
Income/(loss) before income taxes —
Financial Services 744 375 1,076 506

TOTAL COMPANY
Income/(loss) before income taxes (1,971) (2,345) 1,549 1,022
Provision for/(benefit from) income
taxes (843) (981) 314 124
Income/(loss) before minority
interests (1,128) (1,364) 1,235 898
Minority interests in net income/(loss)
of subsidiaries 59 59 58 58

(1,187) (1,423) 1,177 840

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-Q/A

25

Income/(loss) from continuing
operations
Income/(loss) from discontinued
operations — — 35 35
Net income/(loss) $ (1,187) $ (1,423) $ 1,212 $ 875

AMOUNTS PER SHARE OF
COMMON AND CLASS B STOCK
(Note 11)
Basic income/(loss)
Income/(loss) from continuing
operations $ (0.64) $ (0.76) $ 0.64 $ 0.46
Income/(loss) from discontinued
operations — — 0.02 0.02
Net income/(loss) $ (0.64) $ (0.76) $ 0.66 $ 0.48
Diluted income/(loss)
Income/(loss) from continuing
operations $ (0.64) $ (0.76) $ 0.58 $ 0.42
Income/(loss) from discontinued
operations — — 0.02 0.02
Net income/(loss) $ (0.64) $ (0.76) $ 0.60 $ 0.44
Cash dividends $ 0.10 $ 0.10 $ 0.10 $ 0.10

13

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-Q/A

26

Item 1. Financial Statements (Continued)

NOTE 2. RESTATEMENT OF PREVIOUSLY ISSUED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

The following table presents the effect of the restatement on the Consolidated Balance Sheet (in millions):

March 31, 2006 December 31, 2005
Previously
Reported Restated

Previously
Reported Restated

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 21,179 $ 21,179 $ 28,406 $ 28,406
Marketable securities 14,732 14,732 10,672 10,672
Loaned securities 3,160 3,160 3,461 3,461
Finance receivables, net 103,986 103,975 105,975 105,975
Other receivables, net 8,824 8,841 8,522 8,536
Net investment in operating leases 28,952 28,952 27,099 27,099
Retained interest in sold receivables 1,399 1,399 1,420 1,420
Inventories (Note 6) 11,962 11,962 10,271 10,271
Equity in net assets of affiliated
companies

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-Q/A

27